TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Community Christmas Trees)

- 1. **'Community Christmas Trees'** commences at AEST 9:00am on Monday the 11th of November 2024 to AEST 5:30pm Monday the 16th of December 2024.
- 2. The Promoter is Greensborough Plaza, ABN 61 002 894 153, located at 25 Main Street, Greensborough 3088.
- 3. Instructions on how to enter form part of these Terms and Conditions and all entrants will be subject to, and will need to adhere to, the terms and conditions as set out by the Promoter.

PRIZE

- 4. The prize awarded to the primary school with the highest number of tokens at the end of the campaign consists of a gift card, valued at \$1,000.00.
- 5. The prize awarded to the primary school with the second highest number of tokens at the end of the campaign consists of a gift card, valued at \$500.
- 6. The prize awarded to the primary school with the third highest number of tokens at the end of the campaign consists of a gift card, valued at \$500.
- 7. The total Prize value is \$2000 broken down as above.
- 8. The gift is supplied by Greensborough Plaza PTY LTD.

HOW TO ENTER

- 9. To enter the promotion, entrants must, during the promotion period:
 - i. Spend \$20 or more in one transaction at any retailer in-centre.
 - ii. Transaction/s must be placed from 9:00am Monday the 11th of November 2024 to 5:00pm Sunday the 15th of December 2024.
 - Present your valid receipt/s to the team at the Customer Service Desk located on level 2 during 9:00am Monday the 11th of November 2024 to 5:30pm Monday the 16th of December 2024.
 - iv. Receive one (1) token per receipt.
 - v. Place your token/s at your chosen Christmas tree located on level 2 near Toyworld.
- 10. Entries that are not in accordance with these terms and conditions are invalid.

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- vi. The promotional period commences on AEST 9:00am on Monday 11th of November 2024 and ends at 5:30pm on Monday 16t^h of December 2024.
- vii. Strictly one (1) token per receipt, per day.
- viii. Participating retailers include all stores within Greensborough Plaza.
- ix. Christmas tree tokens are not redeemable for cash and cannot be transferred or exchanged.
- x. Employees of the Promoter and employees located within Greensborough Plaza are ineligible to enter.

- xi. Participating schools include.
 - Eltham Primary School
 - Watsonia Heights Primary School
 - St Francis Xavier Primary School Montmorency
 - Greenhills Primary School
 - Greensborough Primary School
 - Watsonia North Primary School
 - St Mary's Primary School
 - Streeton Primary School
- xii. At the end of the campaign, all tokens will be counted to determine the school with the highest number of tokens.
- xiii. The winning school will be notified via email on Wednesday the 18th of December 2024. The prize will be available for collection at the customer service desk on this day.
- xiv. The Promoter assumes no responsibility for lost, misplaced, destroyed or stolen tokens once they are claimed.
- xv. The Promoter will not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to direct or consequential loss), or for personal injury suffered or sustained, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- The Promoter reserves the right to cancel the Promotion and not award tokens where circumstances beyond the Promoter's control prevent the Promoter from providing tokens.
 Should the Promoter cancel or delay the Promotion, the Promoter will:
- xvii. Advertise that the promotion has been cancelled or delayed by placing a notice at the Customer Service Desk in the shopping centre.
- xviii. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of the above Terms and Conditions.
- xix. By partaking in the Promotion, entrants agree that the Promoter may use information provided on forms or connection with claiming tokens in accordance with Greensborough Plaza's Privacy Statement.
- xx. Any decision made by the Greensborough Marketing Department in respect of the Promotion is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into.

22. PRIVACY STATEMENT

The personal information you have provided to Greensborough Plaza may be used for the purpose of administering the promotion and contacting you on an ongoing basis with information on any products or services you may be interested in at the Greensborough Plaza Shopping Centre. Contact may be by any means of communication including telephone and electronic messages (e.g. email). If the information requested is not provided, you may not enter the promotion. The shopper can choose to opt out at any time by contacting the promotor or selecting unsubscribe in communications.

Subject to the provisions of the Privacy Act 1988, you may have access to your personal information as held by Greensborough Plaza by contacting the Marketing Manager at Greensborough Plaza Centre Management on 03 9435 4000.

A copy of our Privacy Statement can be found at our website www.greensboroughplaza.com.au